

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA  
APPELLATE SIDE**

STAMP NUMBER MAIN NO. 3292 OF 2014

SHRI GOVIND MUCUND POROB GAONKAR @  
GOVIND MUCUND PRABHU GAONKAR AND  
ANR.

... Petitioner

Versus

SMT. JAYSHREE GOPANATH CHARI AND  
28 ORS.

... Respondent

Adv. Ms. A. Matondkar, holding for Adv. Shri Usgaonkar Sudesh  
Manohar, for Petitioner.

**REGISTRAR'S ORDER**

Ld. Counsel sought two weeks time to clear all the office objections.

Two weeks time granted.

Date: 13th February, 2015

( P. M. Shinde )  
Deputy Registrar

ms