

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 19 OF 2015

GOVIND MUCUND POROB GAONKAR@
GOVIND M.PRABHU GAONKAR,THR.POA
CHANDRAKANT V. PAI KIR AND ANR.,

....Appellants

Vs

JAYSHREE GOPANATH CHARI AND 28 ORS.

.....Respondents.

None present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

The Second Appeal is of year 2015. It is admitted on 19th June, 2015. The notice was issued to the Ld. Advocate for the appellants to deposit the cost towards the preparation of paperbook and it is served on 11.09.2019. Since then, the appellants have not deposited printed charges. Thereafter, the matter was notified on 24.02.2021 and it was placed on the Registrar Board on 02.09.2021 and lastly on this day. On both the dates, the appellants and their Advocate remained absent.

Inspite of ample opportunities, appellants have not deposited the printing charges. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Date: 25th November, 2021

(Kiran A. Bagi)
Registrar (Judicial)