

Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.19/2015

GOVIND MUCUND POROB GAONKAR
@ GOVIND M. PRABHU
GAONKAR, THR. POA CHANDRAKANT
V. PAI KIR AND ANR. ...APPELLANTS

Versus

JAYSHREE GOPANATH CHARI AND 28
ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

Ms. Marie Rosette Pereira, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM: M. S. SONAK, J.

DATED: 4th January 2022

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel for the appellants states that the paper book cost will be deposited within two weeks from today. If this is not done within two weeks from today, then, the appeal, to stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to this Court.

M. S. SONAK, J.