



Akshata

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**

Sitting:- 09th May, 2026

Panel 1:- SHRI. JUSTICE F. M. REIS,
(FORMER JUDGE HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER &

SHRI. RAMA RIVANKAR
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER &

SHRI. KAMLAKANT (RAJU) POULEKAR
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

SECOND APPEAL NO. 19 OF 2015

**GOVIND MUCUND POROB GAONKAR @
GOVIND M. PRABHU GAONKAR, THR
P.O.A CHANDRAKANT V. PAI KIR
AND ANR**

... Appellant

Versus

**JAYSHREE GOPANATH CHARI
AND 28 ORS**

..... Respondent

MINUTES

1. None present for the Appellants.
2. None present for the Respondents.

3. It is pointed out that none appeared on the earlier occasion as well and as such place the matter before the Regular Bench.

JUSTICE F. M. REIS,
(FORMER JUDGE HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER

SHRI. RAMA RIVANKAR
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

SHRI. KAMLAKANT (RAJU) POULEKAR
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER